

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dccument Number)
Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



000398931510



2022 DEC 16 PH 7: 44 2022 DEC 15 PH 1: 08

SECREMARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

Office Use Only



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE</u>	1	<u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

JPREZ Holdings, Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>
	Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

~

12928 SW 132 Court Miami, FL 33186

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The company's corporate purpose is - Acquiring interests and holdings.

in any for<u>m whatsoever, in any company or enterprise, in existence or to be created, connected directly or indirectly with: 1) Helping low-income or</u> underserved communities; 2) Promoting economic opportunities beyond normal employment creation; 3) Improving human health; 4) All while protecting and restoring the environment. This shall includes but NOT be limited to: - Purchase and sale of all raw materials and products necessary for these activities; Obtaining or acquiring all intellectual property rights related to results obtained and, in particular, filing all patents, trademarks and models, processes or

inventions; - Operating directly or indirectly, purchasing, and transferring - for free or for consideration - pledging or securing all intellectual property rights, particularly all patents, trademarks and models, processes or inventions; - Obtaining, operating, holding and granting all licenses; -

All commercial, industrial, real or personal, property financial or other transactions, connected directly or indirectly, totally or partially, with the activities describ with all similar or related activities and even with any other purposes likely to encourage or develop the company's activities.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: One million (1,000,000)

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Titl	e:Jason Perez	Name and Title:	ESIDENT
Address	12928 SW 132 Court	Address:	
	Miami, FL 33186		
Name and Title	×	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			2022 1A
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address			Y P
			ILI

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	·····
<u>CLE VI</u>	NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Miami, FL 33186

Name:	Jason Perez		
Address:	12928 SW 132 Court		
	Miami, FL 33186		

ARTICLE VIII_EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Ł Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Dapartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

¢. \mathcal{T} Required Signature/Incorporator

Date 15 Dec 2022

15 DEC 2022

Date

